

Media Contact Amanda White amanda.white@hppi.com

## Hirsh Precision achieves FDA Registration, Elevating its Commitment to the Medical Device Industry

**Frederick, CO** – <u>Hirsh Precision Products</u>, a precision manufacturer for the aerospace, medical device, and scientific sectors, today announces its recent acquisition of FDA registration.

This significant milestone underscores the company's dedication to meeting the stringent quality and regulatory requirements of the medical device industry and enhancing service to medical device OEM customers. With the FDA registration in place, the Colorado-based manufacturer is now poised to expand its capabilities and offer an even higher level of service and compliance to customers in the medical sector.

"Obtaining FDA registration is a testament to our unwavering commitment to excellence," said Ty Finnell, Vice President of Business Development at Hirsh, "we are now better equipped to meet the critical needs of medical device manufacturers and contribute to the advancement of patient care through precision manufacturing."

This achievement comes after their recent relocation to a 65,000-square-foot facility and underscores Hirsh Precision's commitment to being a partner that can grow alongside their customers and accelerate their grow through precision manufacturing solutions.

"FDA Registration is one of the many ways we demonstrate our commitment to producing high-quality products for the medical industry. We pride ourselves on meeting stringent requirements effectively and efficiently to assist our customers in providing solutions to their needs," said Annette Siverling, Director of Quality at Hirsh.

The FDA registration enables Hirsh Precision to engage in the production of medical devices and components that adhere to the highest standards of safety and efficacy. This strategic move is expected to enhance the company's partnerships with medical device OEMs, ensuring that they receive top-tier manufacturing solutions that comply with FDA regulations.

**About Hirsh Precision Products:** Founded in 1979, Hirsh Precision is an award-winning precision manufacturer with over 40 years of industry experience. Hirsh prides itself on providing the highest quality products and manufacturing services delivered on time. The precision manufacturer is ISO 13485:2016, AS9100D, EU Reach, EU RoHS, and ITAR compliant. Hirsh Precision is committed to continuous improvement, conducting business with integrity, and setting the standard of excellence in American manufacturing.